

**UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES BAGUIO**

Governor Pack Road, Baguio City, Benguet, CAR

VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00007

Telephone No. 074.442.3484

Email Address: [spm0.upbaguio@up.edu.ph](mailto:spmo.upbaguio@up.edu.ph)**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)**

PROCUREMENT PROJECT: Supply and Delivery of Various Construction, Electrical Supplies and Equipment for the University

Purchase Request No.: Various Purchase Requests

Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 456,115.00

Date: **15 September, 2022**RFQ No.: **2678**MOP: **NP-SVP****INSTRUCTIONS:**

1. Accomplish this RFQ correctly and completely.
2. Bidder should attach a copy of the latest Business Permit, PhilGEPS Registration and Omnibus Sworn Statement.
3. Warranty shall be 6 months for supplies and materials, 1 year for equipment from the date of acceptance of the Procuring Entity.
4. Submit your quotation at the Supply and Property Management Office, UP Baguio OR may email at jebagsic@up.edu.ph and cc: spm0.upbaguio@up.edu.ph with RFQ No. as part of the subject NOT LATER THAN 5:00 PM on 22 September, 2022.
5. Price validity shall be for a period of 90 calendar days.
6. Bidders must indicate the Brand and Model Number offered when appropriate.
7. Failure to follow these instructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

Please quote your lowest government price (including VAT) on the item/s listed below, and state the time of which you can make delivery. The information stated below shall be the basis for the evaluation and calculation of your quotation.


BRIAN D. LUMAGUE
 OIC, SPMO

ITEM NO.	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (PLEASE CHECK)		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE
		YES	NO						
1	6m Extension Hose Resists twisting in use Quick Connect SDS Fittings To Fit Bosch AQT 33-10, AQT 35-12 & AQT 37-13 Pressure Washers Technical specifications Motor power: 1100 W, Max. pressure: 100 bar, Max. flow rate: 330 l/h, Max. flow temperature: 40 °C, Self priming capability: 0.5 m, Detergent system: High pressure foam, Motor type: Series, Pump type: 3 cylinder, Cable length: 5m, Lances: Lance, Hose length: 3m, Hose type: PVC, Hose reel: Manual, High pressure hose reel: no, Weight (without accessories): 3,0 kg, Machine weight: 3 kg			un	6	3,000.00	18,000.00		
2	adaptor (for microscopes and other equipment)			pc	20	55.00	1,100.00		
3	BLIND RIVETS, 3/16" X 1/2"			box	1	350.00	350.00		
4	blue torch for 75ml butane			pc	5	575.00	2,875.00		
5	Branded, high quality, quick drying contact cleaner, spray, 360ml/can			cn	2	500.00	1,000.00		
6	butane gas 75ml			tin	10	575.00	5,750.00		
7	Chicken Wire Mesh			rol	1	5,000.00	5,000.00		
8	Christmas Light 10/100LED (day light) fix mode			set	310	350.00	108,500.00		
9	Circuit Breaker 30A, bolt on (Individual Casing)			pc	2	650.00	1,300.00		
10	Cool daylight Led Bulb 7W, cool white, non- dimmable,650 lumens, wide voltage 100-240V AC 50/60Hz			pc	82	85.00	6,970.00		
11	C-PURLINS 2" X 4" X 1.2 THICK			pc	5	700.00	3,500.00		
12	Curtain Icicle Lights, 100 bulbs or 5M fix mode			set	46	650.00	29,900.00		
13	Double throw switch box, 2 poles, single phase, 60 amps, 220 V, heavy duty			set	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
14	Electrical Tape			pc	8	120.00	960.00		
15	electrical wire #12			m	30	66.00	1,980.00		
16	Electrical wire #18 Flat Cord			rol	3	2,000.00	6,000.00		
17	Electrical wire, THHN AWG # 6, Stranded			m	16	125.00	2,000.00		
18	Extension Cord - 3-Gang with 1 USB port, compatible with different plugs			un	2	750.00	1,500.00		
19	EXTENSION CORD SET 4-GANG, - 4 METER WIRE 2000W 10A 250V			pc	5	500.00	2,500.00		
20	Eye goggles,(anti fog) clear,heavy duty			pc	6	280.00	1,680.00		
21	face shield,protective gear ,made of plastic			pc	6	300.00	1,800.00		

ITEM NO.	GENERAL DESCRIPTION	STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (PLEASE CHECK)		UOM	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE
		YES	NO						
22	Far Lamp ,150 watts			pc	6	450.00	2,700.00		
23	female plug (rubberize)			pc	10	80.00	800.00		
24	Flexible hose, rubberized, heavy duty, heat resistant, 1 1/4" diameter			ft	3	390.00	1,170.00		
25	Fluorescent bulb T8 Led tube 18W 1, 200mm			pc	40	900.00	36,000.00		
26	garden hoe w/wooden handle(heavy duty)			pc	3	500.00	1,500.00		
27	garden hose 3/4" dia.rubberized heavy duty			ft	200	32.00	6,400.00		
28	garden long handled shears			pc	4	2,400.00	9,600.00		
29	grass cutter, manual, 4-stroke OHC, air-cooled engine type, 1.3HP power output, at least .1L oil capacity & .63L fuel tank capacity, with metal blade,nylon, shoulder strap & tool set			un	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
30	head lamps ,adjustable light head ,water proof ,LED			pc	5	350.00	1,750.00		
31	Heavy Duty Push Cart - Platform measures 49 x 74cm. - Handle stands 86cm. high - Folded measurements: 49 x 74 x 24cm. - Collapsible - 150kg capacity			un	3	5,000.00	15,000.00		
32	High Pressure 360° Gun, Onehanded operation, Adjustable nozzle, 450-ml High-Pressure Detergent Nozzle, Push-fit connections for ultimate convenience, Technical specifications: Motor power : 1.100 W Max. pressure : 100 bar Technical specifications Motor power: 1100 W, Max. pressure: 100 bar, Max. flow rate: 330 l/h, Max. flow temperature: 40 °C, Self priming capability: 0.5 m, Detergent system: High pressure foam, Motor type: Series, Pump type: 3 cylinder, Cable length: 5m, Lances: Lance, Hose length: 3m, Hose type: PVC, Hose reel: Manual, High pressure hose reel: no, Weight (without accessories): 3,0 kg, Machine weight: 3 kg			un	4	7,000.00	28,000.00		
33	High Pressure Gun, One-handed operation, Adjustable nozzle, 450-ml High-Pressure Detergent Nozzle, Push-fit connections for ultimate convenience, Technical specifications: Motor power : 2100 W Max. pressure : 140 bar Technical specifications Motor power: 2100 W, Max. pressure: 140 bar, Max. flow rate: 450 l/h, Max. flow temperature: 40 °C, Self priming capability: 0.5 m, Detergent system: High pressure foam, Motor type: Series, Pump type: 3 cylinder, Cable length: 5m, Lances: Lance, Hose length: 8m, Hose type: PU, Hose reel: Ease-roll, High pressure hose reel: yes,			un	2	17,000.00	34,000.00		
34	High quality, Nylon cable ties, 8x400mm, 100pcs/pack			pck	2	400.00	800.00		
35	hose connector 3/4" dia.			pr	4	90.00	360.00		
36	hose rack ,made of metal			pc	2	1,200.00	2,400.00		
37	Jig Saw Blade (for wood)			pc	1	110.00	110.00		
38	Jig Saw Blade Heavy duty (for metal)			pc	1	130.00	130.00		
39	Lacquer Thinner			gal	2	550.00	1,100.00		
40	LED Light Rectangular, 124x27x34.5cm DT, ST, 50watts			pc	4	2,500.00	10,000.00		
41	Led Tube Light, daylight, non-dimmable, T8& Box Type Set, 4ft, Operating Voltage: 180~250V AC 50/60Hz, Beam Angle: 200°, 16W, 1600 Lumens			pc	13	250.00	3,250.00		
42	Male plug, 3 prong, heavy duty			pc	1	85.00	85.00		
43	Metal clamp, 1 1/4" diameter			pc	20	15.00	300.00		
44	METAL CUTTER DISC, 4"			pc	4	350.00	1,400.00		
45	Metal elbow, RSC, 1 1/4" diameter			pc	4	50.00	200.00		
46	Metal pipe, RSC, 1 1/4" diameter			pc	2	850.00	1,700.00		
47	Mahogany Woodstain			gal	1	560.00	560.00		
48	nylon,tansi 6mm,dia.			m	100	2.50	250.00		
49	Paint Brush 2", black			pc	4	60.00	240.00		
50	Paint Roller 4" Orange Flocked Foam			pc	2	200.00	400.00		
51	Paint Thinner			gal	2	500.00	1,000.00		
52	Paleta/Putty Knife 4"			pc	1	150.00	150.00		

